8 = S YU e W N

T
QL 3 U oEm W N = O

19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Support and Monetary Contributions for Baboquivari and Desert View

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

High School Students to travel to Russia)

RESOLUTION NO. 98-184
the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council recognizes the achievements
and accomplishments of our O’odham youth; and
ten (10) students and one chaperone from the Baboquivari High
School and eight (8) students and one chaperone from the Desert View
High School will be participating in a cultural exchange with the
Country of Russia, City of Krasnoyarsk, from June 28, 1998 to July 20,
1998; and
support and monetary assistance in the amount of $11,000 for
Baboquivari High School and $9,000 for Desert View High School
($1,000 per person) for a combined total of $20,000 is being requested

for per diem for the following participants and respective districts:

Baboquivari Desert View
1. Megan Enos (Sells) 1. Marciner Campus (Schuk
Toak)
2. Lisa Garcia (Sells) 2. Novalene D. Campus (Schuk
3. Isaac Frazier (Cheyenne Tribe) Toak)
4. Jennifer Juan (Chukut Kuk) 3. Yolanda L. Campus (8.X.)
5. Marco Juan (Schuk Toak) 4. Trinidad ].Juan (8.X.)
6. Christina Moreno (Baboquivari) 5. FelipaD. Encinas (8.X.)
7. Maria Ramon (Baboqguivari) 6. Amanda M. Salcido (S.X.)
8. Andrew Thomas (Baboquivari) 7. Gennalee Pablo (8.X.)
9. Carey-Ann Thomas (Sells) 8. Allen]Jones(S.X.)
10. Sylvia Toro (Chukut Kuk) 9. Cecelia Nunez (8.X.)
11. Louis Lopez, (Gu Achi) , (Chaperone)

(Chaperone)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council

hereby supports the request of the Baboquivari & Desert View High
School Students and two chaperones and appropriates the combined

amount of $20,000 to cover expenses ($1,000 per person).




L ST e W N -

-
-

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22 1

24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 98-184

(Support and Monetary Contributions for Baboquivari and Desert View
High School Students to travel to Russia)

Page20f3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono (’odham Legislative Council
recognizes that the appropriation of funds to Baboquivari and Desert
View High School Students and two chaperones for participation in the
Russia Cultural Exchange will be reimbursed to the Tohono O0’odham
Nation if it meets the criteria of the O'odham Charitable Organization
as approved by Initiative IN-01-97,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Council on the 06TH.

day of MAY, 1998 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f 1,854.0

FOR; -0- AGAINST; 73.0 NOT VOTING; and_[03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested

in the Council by Section 1 (d}(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono

0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and

approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on
March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
7%
/_’/ ~ day of /774:,%, , 19 75

ATTEST:

ulianna Sagﬁcio, Aé:ing Legislative Secretary

Z day ofwﬂ/f/‘ ,19 ?/

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on the_ /% dayof _ v, , 1927 at

567 o'clock, _# .M., pursuant to the provisions of Secgon S of Article VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.




[

R =N e W N

T T S R R~ R~ A
=< TN -~ T N 7 I

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 98-184

(Support and Monetary Contributions for Baboquivari and Desert View
High School Students to travel to Russia)

Page3of3

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

L 2

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[)Q APPROVED onthe /3 “day of "’%( 199E
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2"32 o'clock, iM

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the may of

,M@ 19 Zy.at/ﬂ 5[/0'clock, s

&na Saraficio, Acﬂnﬁegislaﬁve Secretary
(




RESOLUTION NO. 98-184

ACTION: SUPPORT AND MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS FOR BABOQUIVARI AND DESERT VIEW HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS
TO TRAVEL TO RUSSIA
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN JOSEPH JUAN
DATE: MAY 06, 1998
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. DAVID GARCIA 94.5 X
189.0 (Marvin Thomas)
2. KENNETH WILLIAMS 94.5 X
(Arnold F. Smith Sr.)
HICKIWAN 1. ALEX JOSE 73.0 X
146.0 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 73.0 X
(Susan Sam)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 71.0 X
142.0 (Larry Montana)
2. GLORIA MONTANA 71.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN RENO 57.0 b.¢
114.0 (Mary Hoffman)
2. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 57.0 X
(Jana Montana)
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 69.5 X X
139.0 ( )
2. JOHNSON JOSE 69.5 x
( )
GU ACHI 1. LOUIS JOHNSON 95.0 X
190.0 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 95.0 x x
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 129.0 b ¢
258.0 ( )
2. FRANCES G, ANTONE 129.0 x X
(Bdward N. Kisto)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 73.0 X
146.0 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 73.0 x
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. JOSEPH JUAN 60.0 X
1200 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 60.0 x
( )
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 161.0 b4
322.0 ( )
2. BVELYN JUAN 161.0 x
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. RITA MARTINEZ 80.5 X
161.0 (Maxine Norris)
2. MARY ANN ANTONE 80.5 X
(Darlene Andrew)
TOTAL 1,927.0 | 1,854.0 -0- 73.0 [03]

**PASSED VOTES




